TID that he did not need to purchase a Rubicon.   
It was moved by Member Carl Evers III, seconded by Member Wes Sperry, and carried 
unanimously to approve the payment of fifty percent (50%) for materials and labor for 
the Infrastructure Project for Becks Farm for a total not to exceed eighty-five thousand 
eight hundred twenty-three dollars and forty cents ($85,823.40).   

Item 6  Projects 
a. TID Replenishment Water 

i. The General Manager reported that Turlock Irrigation District has replenishment 
water available through the end of October. Landowners have taken just over 
4,000-acre feet of water.  This item was for information only.